FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

JASON HARMAN CUMBERLAND & ALLEGHENY GAS COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
800 UNION TRUST BUILDING
DAVIS, WEST VIRGINIA PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANTA
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
MAY 25, 19.49
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATlON
DRY FORK District
ADDRESS
TUCKER County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS (}?o o S

Well No 1-425 2% a5 ¢

/‘
£ e Sz rst/ W Farm
GENTLEMEN: y

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

July 23, 19k2 , madeby__ Elmyra Harman, et al , to
The Ohio 0Oil Company , and recorded on the__19the day
of August, 1942 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 11 , page. 252

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very tr ours,
LAND AGENT.

’

CUMBERLAND ALLEGHENY GAS COMPANY
7/ 5\ Address STREET
X

Dy of
Well Operator] _800 UNION TRUST BUILDING

- 4 cITY oR TOWN 1212272023
e - PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA

Y

. = STATE
~ it S

*Section 3 . . wIf no such objectigﬁ,be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the recéipt of said notice-and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the eoal gpérators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

- NJ

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. 4’

4

PerMIT NUMBER







CUMBERLAND AND ALLEGHENY GAS COMPANY

800 UNION TRUST BUILDING . PITTSBURGH 19 + PENNSYLVANIA

March 9, 1951

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Attention: Mr. C. N. Hall, O0il and Gas Division
Gentlemen:

We acknowledge your letter of March 6th, 1951,
relative to our application to plug and abandon our well
No. 1-425 on the Jason Harmon farm, Dry Fork District,
Tucker County, West Virginia.

In our letter to you of March 5th, 1951, we
failed to mention that this is a partial plugging job
and the well is now producing gas from a depth of 4028
feet and has been turned into the line,

Very truly yours,
CUMBERLAND AND GHENY GAS COMPANY

BSC:mab

12/22/2023






segisnag o SHOOE 1 -
e . __Cusberland & Allegheny Gas Company sat

Company
Division. &

Record of well No. 488 on ! Jason Harmon Farm w Acres

Weston, W.Va, Ficd Dry Fork D> Tuckey County WeVa, State

Rig Commenced June 2 1949, Completed Juie © 1949

Drilling Commenced June 18 1949 Completed 19

Contractor JeAs Pox Address 'W; Pa.

Driller’s Name __ Charlie Moore, Walt Norris & Herbert Clark

CASING AND TUBING RECORD

(]
Conductor L &™G~ 107 81/4” 7 65/8” 5 3/16” 4 3 2

Used D | 181" | 635" 5", 20520 | 7781 rocord] 3003'13 ;

e e e LTI ' S| 300314 Padled

PACKER RECORD : SHOOTING RECORD

Size Depth Set Type Packer Date Amount DEPTH Volume Volume
Top Bottom Before Cu. Ft. After Cu. Ft.

3e5/8 = ¥ 2078 | iasnor (Nio inorease in|volume) | Bli20 | 8629

VOLUME AND PRESSURE

PRESSURE IN MIN.

Date Reading Liquid Size : 24 Hour 5
in Inches Orifice Volume Band 1 5 10 30 60 R p. |Max-R.P.| Hours

rg—l-l@ Mmzi' 285,709 Hor ' 1 |5 [10(30 |58 |192 |L3h

TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW V@B aDC s X XamX 11,172 Then shut dmsic FEET PER 24 HOURS

== A e T e e

FORMATION BOTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS

Water at 23'

Sand
Sand

Slate

Sand

o

Sand

Iritty Lime

Slate & Shells

iritty Lime

ied Sand

Red Lime

Red Rook(Soft)

Red Rook

Lime

@-umt

Lime

2ed Rook & Lime Shells

Lime

ied Rook

Lime

;ﬂt! Lime

3late

ted Rock

Lime
Red Roek

Oll_& GAS oy

DEFT. oF MINES

4338238883838 EEBRREIERIAREES .
SEEHEEHUHBEEEEEEEHU R M
cERR R FEEE EER PR N

Lime

e ——

Examined above information and measurements and found to be correct by Examined and Approved by

A

A e @
: § P (g / e £
_______________ 455#4-‘%;_ Y, Contractor : “'!l*""’ = Field Supermtendent

NOTE—The above blank must be filled out carefully by the contractor, with a complete and accurate record of the well, and accompan: , when presented f
bill for drilling. All formations and known sands must be given by their proper name, with steel line measurements, and under thz heyad of “R,;maerlis" m‘:l:tpgeynrl:::rg:dﬂi);
what sand and'at what depth Oil, Gas or water was found, the quantity of same, the quality of the sand, and thickness of pay.



WELL RECORD

Well No

Farm

District

County.

State.

Owned by

Division

Date.

19—

Entered W. R. Book Folio

By

12/22/2023



rnai 100 SFDOOE 2
: Cumberland & Allegheny Gas Company

Company
Division_.____ . W Y
Record of well No. . 428 on ~Jason Harmon Farm 510-5/8 Acres
Weston, W,Va, Field Dry Fork Towmshiv Puckey  County W,Vae State
Rig Commenced June 2 19 489, Completed June 9 19 49
Drilling Commenced . June 18 1949 Completed -19
Contractor JeAs Fox : Address Washington, Pa.
Driller’'s Name Charlie Moore, Walt Morris and Herbert Clark
CASING AND TUBING RECORD
Conductor 13” 107 81/4” aw 65/8” 5 3/16” 47 3”
Used in Drig.
Left in well :
PACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECORD
2 Size Depth Set | Type Packer Date Type Explosive Amount DEPTH Volume Volume
Top Bottom Before Cu. Ft. After Cu. Ft.
VOLUME AND PRESSURE
e W B B2 B s sd [T s [ [0 [ s pecnr| mom
TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS
FORMATION TOP BOTTO THICKNESS REMARKS
Red Rock | goo | s10f | 10
Lime Shells 810 | 828 18
Lime 828 856 | 27 .
Sand 8556 8656 | 10
Gritty Lime 885 1793 | 928
Slate & Shells 1793 8l4 | 21 Es
Slate & Shells 1814 | 1850 | 36
Slate & Shells & Lime 1850 | 1934 | 84
Red Rock & Shells 1034 | 1836 | 2
Lime 1936 | 1981 | 45
Red Rock 1981 | 19956 | 14 .
Slate & Shells 1995 | 2085 | 28 : 5
Lime 2023 | 2050 | 27 |Run 8"Casing at 2033!
Slate & Shells 2050 | 2160 | 110
Lime 2160 | 2313 | 153
Sand 2313 | 2360 | 47 =
Sand & Shells 2360 | 2376 | 16 o
Lime 2376 < 2529 | 153 |Gas show at 2484',Tested 2/10W-1"
Slate & Shells 2520 | 2697 | 168 |Gas at 2520', Tested 13/10W-3"
Lime 2698 | 2782 | 85
Sand 2782 | 2825 | 43
Slate & Shells 2825 | 2874 | 40
Lime 2874 | 2086 | 112 E
Slate 2986 3008 98 1242212023
Lime 3008 | 3097 | 89
Slate 8007 | 3113| 16
Lime 3113 | 3180| 67
Slate & Shells 3180 | 3224 44
Examined above information-and measu ents and found to be correct by Examined and Approved by P
~ / : s ae.l—47Z. L. .
___________ - el Gk e ) S oo Contegetor s e r s s Feld Supermtendent

NOTE—The above blank must be filled out carefully by the contractor, with a complete and accurate record of the well, and

bill for drilling. All formations and known sands must be given by their proper name, with steel line measurements, and under the

what sand and at what depth Oil, Gas or water was found, the quantity of same, the quality of the sand, and thickness of pay.

ny, when ted for pay t of the
head of “Remarks” must be recorded in



WELL RECORD

CO.

Well No.

Farm

District

County.

State.

Owned by

Division

Date

19

Entered W. R. Book Folio

By

12/22/2023



; Sheet 3

3 .
FORM 109 G & D

. Cumberland & Allegheny
Company

Division @ . .. v

Jason Harmon

Gas Company

Farm  5310«5 Za Acres

Record of well No. 428 on
Weston, W.Va, Field Dry Fork Dt Tucker County W,Vae State

Rig Commenced June 2 1949, Completed June 9 1949

Drilling Commenced June 18 1949, Completed : 19

Contractor JsAs Pox Address Washington, Pa.

Driller’s Name Chariie Moore, Walt Morris and Herbert Clark

CASING AND TUBING RECORD
Conductor 137 10” 81/4” . 65/8” 5 3/16” 4 3”
Used in Drilg.
Left in well
PACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECORD
e Size Depth Set | Type Packer Date Type Explosive Amount DEPTH Volume Volume
Top Bottom Before Cu. Ft. After Cu. Ft.
VOLUME AND PRESSURE

Date Fapurn Liquid pr i Volume Sand : PnsE SSUR:) = I:ZN' o | ‘oo |Max.R.P.| Hours

TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS
S — e S —

FORMATION TOP BOTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS

Lime 5224 | 35248 | 24
Slate & Shells 3248 | 3270 | 22
Lime 3270 | 3280 | 10
3late & Shells 5280 | 5438 | 158
Lime 5438 | 5489 | 21
3late & Shells 5459 | 3498 39
sime 5498 | 3530 | 32
3late & Shells 3530 | 3650 | 20
L1ine 3660 | 3638 | 85
3late & Shells 56356 | 3699 | 64
.ime 5699 | 3724 | 26
3and 3724 | 3763 | 39
3late & Shells(Dark) 3763 | 3820 | 57
sime 3820 | 3840 | 20
3late & Shells 3840 | 3870 | 30
uime 3870 | 5939 | 69
3late & Shells 5939 | 85978 | 39
sime 3978 4097 | 119
3late & Shells 4097 | 4131 | 34
aime (Gritt 4131 | 4208 | 74
jlate & Shells 4206 | 4211 | 6
sime 4211 | 4297 | 86
j1ate 4297 | 4318 | 21
— 518 | 4% | 880 12/2212023
jlate & Shells _4598 | 4635 | 27
uime 4625 | 4665 | 40
Slate & Shells 4665 | 4745 | 80 5
Ame 4745 | 4995 | 250

Examined above information and measurements and found to be correct by Examined and Approved by

S e ._,_.’\__..__é‘__;___._\éﬁf_j _____________ Contractor = . % ... 6—7«2:_}'“": S Field Superintendent

NOTE—The above blank must be filled out carefully by the contractor, with a complete and accurate record of the well, and accompany, when presented f
bill for drilling. All formations and known sands must be given by their proper name, with steel line measurements, and under th]; heyad of "Rpemarl;s" m‘:::tpgeyn::::rg:dt?;
what sand and at what depth Oil, Gas or water was found, the quantity of same, the quality of the sand, and thickness of pay.



WELL RECORD

Well No

Farm

District

County

State.

Owned by

Division

Date RO

Entered W. R. Book Folio

By

S R

12/22/2023




FORM 109 .Qb pm‘t “

____MQJ:J&.&Q__&__MQMx_ﬁum_

Company
Division. % :
Record of well No. . 428 on_ Jason Harmon Farm  §10e5/8  Acres
Weston, W.Va, Field Dry Fork Dret”Tucker County W, Vas State
Rig Commenced June 2 19 49, Completed June 9 19 49
Drilling Commenced June 718 1949, Completed 19
Contractor _Jd.A. Fox Address 'm,_l‘,

Driller’s Name

CASING AND TUBING RECORD

Conductor

137

107

81/4”

L

65/8”

5 3/16”

4”

8”

Used in Drlg.

Left in well

PACKER RECORD

SHOOTING RECORD

Size Depth Set | Type Packer Date Type Explosive Amount DEPTH Volume Volume
Top Bottom Before Cu. Ft. After Cu. F
VOLUME AND PRESSURE
Roing | ved | S | voume we | T T P Tl O pnr| =
TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS
—_——— —
FORMATION TOP BOTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS
Slate & Shells 4905 | 5002 | 7.
Slate & Shells 5002 | 5026 | 24
Gritty Lime 5026 | 5050 | 24
Slate & Shells 5050 | 5382 | 332 |Hole caving, ran 30 bags cement :
Sand 5382 | 5420 | 58
Slate & Shells 5420 | 5422 | 22
Lime 5422 | 5462 | 40
Slate & Shells 5462 | 5474 | 12
Lime 5474 | 5497 | 25 | Ren 135 bags cement
Slate & Shells 5497 | 56852 | 156
Lime 5652 | 56875 | 23
Slate & Shells 5676 | 5750 | 93
Lime 5760 | 5782 | 30
Slate & Shells 5782 | 5828 | 45
Lime 5828 | 5838 | 10
Slate & Shells 6838 | 8878 | 37
Lime 5875 | 5925 | 80
Slate & Shells 5925 | 6023 | 98
Like 6023 | 6085 | 62
Slate & Shells 6085 | 6347 | 262
Lime 6347 | 6408 | 61
Slate & Shells 6408 | 6452 | 44 2
Lime 6452 | 6461 | ©
Slate & Shells 6461 | 6504 | 133 4249919093
Lime 6504 | 6632 | 38 i
Slate & Shells 6632 | 6729 | 97
Lime 87290 | 6751 | 22
Slate & Shells 6751 | 6780 | 29
Examined above information and m urement: and found to be correct by Examined and Approved by
__________________ ol :ia ___//‘ﬁ 4 ——_______Contractor « \“"Q:-_-“ 2. ,Q Field Superintendent

NOTE—The above blank must be filled out carefully by the contractor, with a complete and accurate record of the well, and

when ted for payment of the

bill for drilling. All formations and known sands must be given by their proper name, with steel line measurements, and under th s
what sand and at what depth Oil, Gas or water was found, the quantity of same, the quality of the sand, and thlcknmagt ::yer . head % Remarks el e



WELL RECORD

Well No.

Farm

District

County.

State.

Owned by

Division

Date

Entered W. R. Book Folio

By

12/22/2023



Sheet #5

FORM 109 @&D,

: —__Cumberlahd & Allegheny Gas Company

i Company
Division___ & -

425 on

510-‘»5/3 Acres

Record of well No. - Jason Harmon Farm

Weston, W,Va, Fied Dry Fork Disrict - Tuckey  County = W,Va. State

Rig Commenced June 2 1949 , Completed June 9 19 49

Drilling Commenced June 18 19 49 Completed 19

Contractor Jeds Fox Address Washington, Pa,

Driller’s Name arld joore, W -

CASING AND TUBING RECORD
Conductor 13”7 10” 81/4” g 65/8” 5 3/16” 47 3”
Used in Drig.
Left in well
i’ACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECORD
» Size Depth Set | Type Packer Date Type Explosive Amount DEPTH Volume Volume
i Top Bottom Before Cu. Ft. After Cu. Ft.
VOLUME AND PRESSURE
Sodve | e | S | voume sed T s Lo [oo [oo ] aer wenr) mow
TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS
FORMATION TOP BOTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS

Lime 6780 | 6844 | 64
3late & Shells 6844 | 7132 | 288
Ame ns2 | nve | 40
Slate & Shells 7172 | 7255 | 83
Ame 72585 | 7310 | S5
3 & Shells 7310 | 7379 | 69 B
uime 7378 | 7460 | 81
3late & Shells 7460 | 7482 | 22
3late & Shells (Dark) 7482 | 7509 | 27
3lack Slate 7509 | 7778 | 269
Lime 7?78 | 7810 | 32
5late & Shells 7810 | 7822 | 12
Slate & Lime shell 7822 | 7833 | 11
Slate (Hard) 7835 | 7888 | 58
3late & Shells 7888 | 7895 | 7
Lime 7895 | 7904 | 9
3lack Shale 7004 | 7981 | 77.
Shale (Dark) 7981 | 8133 | 164
3lack Shale 8133 | 8181 | 48 :
Lime 8181 | 2183 | 2 Gas show at 8183!
3lack Shale 8183 | 8206 | 13 :
Lime 8206 | 8333 | 127
shert 8333 | 8365 | =32
Black Shale 8365 | 8383 | 18 g
Lime 8383 | 8396 | 13 SN
Chert 8306 | 8413 | 17
Oriskany Sand 8413 | 8561 | 148
Li!‘ i 8561 | 8579 | 18

Examined above information and measurements and i:ound to be correct by Examined and Approvgd by, ~

_______________ ::—.ali_-_l.(.;‘_ & __f{_A_________ContracMr .____q_g_—f‘figtt::;i_;‘_:i'____\___--______Field Superintendent

NOTE—The above blank must be filled out carefully by the contractor, with a complete and accurate record of the well,

bill for drilling. All formations and known sands must be given by their proper name, with steel line measurements, and under the head of “Rc.mrks’

and ny, when p:

what sand and at what depth Oil, Gas or water was found, the quantity of same, the quality of the sand, and thickness of pay.

ted for pay

t of the

* must be recorded in



/O, 40P

20, 20D,

WELL RECORD

Well No.

Farm

District

County.

State

Owned by

Division

Date.

Entered W. R. Book Folio

By

12/22/2023



B wite G E #3
- egheny Gas Company

; Company
Division & .

Recordof well No. ', 488 on "Jeson Harmon' - Farm 510-5/8  Acres
Weston, W,Va, Fied Dpy Fork Dmres”  Myalegw  County W vg, State
Rig Commenced  June 2 1949, Completed June 9 1949
Drilling Commenced June 18 1949 Completed 19
Contractor JeA, Fox Address Washingten, Pa,
Driller’s Name  Charlie Moore, Walt Morris and Herbert Clark
CASING AND TUBING RECORD
Conductor 18” 10” 81/4” i fuud 65/8” 5;3/16" 4” 3”
Used in Drig.
Left in well
PACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECORD
?Size Depth Set Type Packer Date Type Explosive Amount DEPTH Volume Volume
s Top Bottom Before Cu. Ft. After Cu. Ft.
VOLUME AND PRESSURE
A < RESSURE IN 4
i e B T G T s [ o [m o] a5 ueene| mom
TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS
w —— T S e e
FORMATION TOP BOTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS
and (2nd Stpata) 8 8630 |51 [Gas show 8600-8607' B
ime 8630 [8873 | 243 |cas at 8833, 16/16W-2",6 P.M.
late & Shell 8a75 | €885 |12 26/10W-3/8" ,12:204.M,
ritty Lime 8885 [8891 | 6 Well shut in for 95 hours, R.P.40#
and 8891 | 8904 |13 . S—
dme 8004 | 9085 | 181
lotal Depth 9088
: PLUGGING RECORD
Lime Chips 9085-88851
Cement & Chips 8885-8660"
nt 8660-8629"
T.ima (:hjm - '3()'
L Gas at 2529' lime Top |2376=25201 Coment 8L430-8415 *
5 Cleaned Out =B6327
Fill '
Ran 2978' of ) Tubing ) Gas testted Cement 8550-8L41 "
oy before tubing 10W-1". Gas ftested {S‘hot FApe &% Zggg:
z after tubin 4 - . 3% = 4
. Sand & Slag 5200-4297*
Cement 297=L28T "
s g 87-L052"
Slag Lo52-3860"
Cement 2080=5707"
o 27072280
F o o MR 0 b
Sand & Cement 3380=-29961
Cement 2996!
g 29585-2980+
Lead Plug 2980*

Total Depth after plugging packe oq2880t
June 12, 1951 [8 hour rock pressura 196§

.

Examined above inf

Examined and Approved by

s T : h ; g )
£ ‘,,,Q_L_ _JQ__A _____________ Contractor d!}"‘!‘;‘:_ 7 B

,__._x >~

Field Superintendent

NOTE—The above blank must be filled out carefully by the contractor, with a complete and accurate record of the well, and accompany, when presented for payment of the

bill for drilling. All formations and known sands must be given by their proper name, with steel line measurements, and under the head of ‘“Remarks” m

what sand and at what depth Oil, Gas or water was found, the quantity of same, the quality of the sand, and thickness of pay.

ust be recorded in



d e

WELL RECORD

Well No.

Farm

District

County.

State

Owned by

Division

Date 19—

Entered W. R. Book Folio

By

12/22/2023



STATE OF W’EST VIRGINIA
A £ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Weil No._ 1~1i25

Permit No__TUC=l~=P

Pittsburgh, Pa

COMPANY_ Camberland & Allegheny Gas Co. ADDRESS
FARM Jason Harmon DISTRICT Dry Fork COUNTY Tucker
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

3191¢ 5—3/16" 116191
5203' |6-5/81 2578

J. A, Fox - J. C. Knight

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

PLEASE NOTE: This is a partial plugging Jjob and the.we}l is now
producing gas at a debth of 2980!, This information
is by Mr. George Bailey, Supt.s Weston, We Va.

JOB COMPLETED -WELL RECORD ENCLOSED.

6/ 5/ 52 1 hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE S M
= 7, T '),///J e
Zy Lo/ AR

g ISTRICT WELL‘ ;l:gﬂ)iéTOR :
12/22/2023




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer_
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of _
District. County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli mpleted Totaldepth
rilling complete otal dep 2 Beef fin
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 Perfo-bottom_——
o i d :
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____ Inch | Liners Use Perf. top
Perf ‘hottomy=-—--
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet___ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet___ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

1212272023



FORM 0G 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

( REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Jason Harmon Cumberland & Allegheny Gas Company
Coal Operator cr Coal Owner Name of Well Operator
800 Union Trust Building
Davis, West Virginia Pittsburghy Pae.
Address Complete Address
February 19 1951

Coal Operator or Coal Owner
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Dry Fork Distriet

Address

Tucker County

Lease or Property Owner

Well No.__1=425

Address Jason Harmon Pire

NOTIFY INSPECTOR HARRY V. MAZE ~ BEATRICE, W. VA.

24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUCGING DATE
Gentlemen: —

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the  2Tthe day of _March ,1951 |
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,

or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above

date.
=57 Very truly yours,
m@}/ Allegh Gas Compan
5 4 aAllegheny Gas Lompany
2. i o) .
NOTE: nEt::eaband;;xzfi;i I wens dritled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared b;l'za/ %o%/%QI%S

ty in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by
of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

o ers and ad'?n

survey, and the coutsesCand; djstan

be submitted with t iﬂjf
(Over)

alcaigiod .. PERMIT NUMBER




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
‘ OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Poaptliel shanfovent of Tall 408
Potal Deopth
B St

PART IAL PLUGGING

#ﬂﬂm’ - ; ' 5 :
noek off vﬁﬁ.ﬂ, tasing
fand Punpings

Conent :

TO ¥8 PRODUCED FROM 30 4028'

398

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

" No objections flave been filed by the éoal oWne or coal operator, or an ' ease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the majpiner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

12th day of lareh, 1951 19 . : 12/22/2023
DEPARTMENT OF MINES :
Oil and Gas Division

By: C/h Hé..‘ﬂ

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

-2




¥ FORMOG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

S > DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE cCoPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES,

o Jdason Harmon '~ _Cumberlan@t & Allegheny Gas Co,
COAL OPIRA‘I’Oﬁ OR OWNER 800 Uni oﬁA.Hﬁ%tL ma R.
Davis, W,Va, - g
June 11 1951
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Dry Fork District

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well. No.____1=-425

ADDRESS

_________ _Jason Harmon Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.... Harry Ve, Mazey Beatrice, W.Va,

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
= ss
County of _Lewis
Seymour Se Harr and___Jay Knight
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are gxgcenen in thi wor&:
Cumb er eny ia ompany &

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by.Je Ae. Fof b
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that sald work

was commenced on the 18 __ day of  May ,1951 | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner: ( Partial Absndonment )
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SI1ZE & KIND PS:L‘: = L:':,‘m
i 9088 8885!
Cement & Chips 8885 | 8660!
ement 8660 | 8629!

me Ps 8629 | 8430

ement 8430 5%
%}m«-«ﬁ——%— !
and 8632 Q!

8550 | 84411 5=b /15"
ot 7" Pipe | 5200 | o Yo 46191 9"
lement Pl 5200 L)
ag | 5200 | 4297V Rl 2
em 2297 L e
—4287— P/ T
t0s | seeaq T, 7 [
nt 37071 - 4 L
d & Gravel| 3707 3080" TR A
and & Cement| 3380 | 2996 o N
COAL SEAMS I ement 2096 | 2985 DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) : __.3.9331 U; NOAQ
(NAME) Qtﬂ;, I}Qp_th,___zﬁﬂ'

(NAME)

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 5th day of

June , 1951 /
And further deponents saith not. / 7%{44// /
=2 / 12/22/2023
=y = iy =
Sworn to and subscribed before me this_. / %‘7 (%’ay of A/ -( <724, 19.5°1
My commission expires: )A Adeum / \/LIG:’:;r}? I;ibh
£

/74, /5 (19588 :

Permit No.__TUC=4-P
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CoDE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES',

Charleston, W. Va. : : e
Lester H. Harman and Ruth Harman , _" Cumberland & Allegheny Gas Co,e
Coal Operator 3 -, Name of Well Operator
Attorneys-in-Fact : " P 0o Bax 31196,
Kingmont, West Virginia s . Pittsburgh, Pae
g ~ Address ¢ ; Complete Address

Coal Owner 1
t -~ 1 WELL TO BE ABANDONED -
_ ol -1 Pry Ferk Rae District
- Address ! ; ! -
: "ot Taoker -~ County
Lease or Proper‘t‘};— bwner e < Well No. A- ,425
Address Jason Harmen Farm
ANDREW CASTO, ANMOCRE, W, VA, 622:0838
Inspector to be notified __ MEXORROPHK ‘Telephone NumberCR BBk

2)4. HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE.
Gentlemen ;—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

/%{Q” 2N A \C)berland & %@heny Gas Coye
i g? L : A _ ﬂ%y@_ le2d ¢ et

Land Agent WeH -Gperq" atox

(AP 2
< \.\\\&\ C“t‘x :‘\\’3
v .0\ =
<L (e Do
NOTE: Up g,th&ggead(?ﬁx\ent@ ny well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered en er, 3 filedwith THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
AWD TWQWOPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must
opnty), 3 Which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names *ggg(ywners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, d?tex(‘iminelc(i by sur(;zey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract.
X 12/22/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

Vel

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

TUC-L4-P

W Permit Number




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Te Do 25801 Lift 2980t of L" Tube.
Bridge 25591 Hole has been filled back fram 9084!
. Crushed Stone - . 25591=25L91 - :
Clay - 259 t=25291

Neat Cement - - 2529 1=2519

Crushed Stone ° © 25191=-251t

Clay o 2514 1=-200)

Neat Cement 2099 1-2089 X
Crushed Stone 20891-208Ly* Lift 2084 of 8 5/8" C ng.
Bridge T .
Crushed Stone 665 1=6551

Clay 6551=6501

Neat Cement : 6501=61,0

Crushed Stone 6lL,01=6351 Lift 635' of 10" Csng.
Clgy 635 t=mww=SURFACE,

SET MARKER ACCORDING TO REGULATION 18, 1931e

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.
. .0 Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,
Cumberlaend & Allegheny Gas Co,e

Land Agent Welt Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and ﬂllingmo§ the well above mggtioned. Therefore, the same is hety? 2BPOPQ! this

day of - =i
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il and Gas Division
By: s Mhs
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for t s of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.
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FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNg COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESFECTIVE
ADDRESSES,

Lester H. Harman and Ruth Harman Cumberland & Allegheny Gas Company
_borne S?'OA ERATgR.OR 9w R P o BOX OF WELL OPERATOR

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

P 2k, 19.63
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Dry Foxrk District
ADDRESS

Tucker County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well. No A- ko5

ADDRESS

Jason Harmon Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Wl]llam Greemwalt 7
‘0idfieid, W. Vas Phone Leighe 8=6221

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
SS.
County of __ Upshur
Telford He Stump and Hubert Be Morrison

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Cumberland & Allegheny Gas Cos,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the T th day of . November | 19.62 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner: :

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION Te Do 2980t RlEE & XiND PS:LGRD L:r:‘im

Bridge 25591 i 1/2" Tbge 3004t | None
Crushed stone 2559= 2519t

Clay 2549~ 25291t

Neat cement 2529= 25191

Crushed stone 2519~ 251t

Clay 25U 21611

Neat cement 2161- 2058t 8 5/8m csnge 2058t None
Bridge 6651

Crushed stone 665= 655¢

Clay 655~ 680¢

Neat Cement 680= 6Lot | 20 3/l" csnge 640t | None
crushed stone 6li0= 6351 '

Clay ‘to Surface 635 to O

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME)

Marker made of eement 1O"x 10" x 10%

(NAME)

10t TongeReinfe W/ 7/8" Rod Iron

(NAME)

Well # 1425 on Cast Iron Plate With

(NAME)

.. Gas Coe In Raised letters

and that the work of plugging and filling said

March

Set In Cement 307 Above Ground

e .
well w, mpleted on the __1F th day of
o /aﬂQ /79//
: i

And further deponents saith not.

50t <82192/2023
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Commuvﬁﬁzﬁe@aﬁé@[d&;@;&dj_ﬁg_
ADDRESSWMM

FARM L/?Jpn Aarrr2e7/7
TRACT_________ AcRrEs570 %4 Lease No.S5-Obss 0/G
WELL (FARM) No / SERIAL No..A4-<25"

ELEVATION (SPIRIT LEVEL)__ T 304"

QUADRANGLE____2F1/.5

county_ZZcher DlSTRlCL&}LﬁCA__

ENGINEE ;

ENGINEER'S REGISTRATION NoO

FILE No DRAWING No;&&lﬁﬁ_

pareMzy 23 /972 _ scaes = 800’

WELL LOCATION MAP

-+ DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPO-
GRAPHIC MAPS, SCALE 1 TO 62,500, LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE
LINES BEING REPRESENTED BY BORDER LINES AS SHOWN.

— DENOTES ONE INCH SPACES ON BORDER LINE OF ORIGINAL

TRACING.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

Juc-y 12/22/2023

FILE No

CHARLES BRUNING CO., POH,, PA,





